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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 2 Girls 
Houseman Field, Grand Rapids 
June 2, 2012 
                                   
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Dearborn Divine Child              60.00    30. Byron Center                        6.00 
   2. Detroit Country Day                60.00    31. Coopersville                        6.00 
   3. DeWitt                             40.00    32. Detroit Pershing                    6.00 
   4. Allendale                          32.00    33. Mt. Pleasant                        5.00 
   5. East Grand Rapids                  32.00    34. Algonac                             5.00 
   6. Williamston                        31.00    35. Detroit Northwestern                5.00 
   7. Pontiac Notre Dame Prep            29.00    36. Auburn Hills Avondale               5.00 
   8. Grand Rapids South Christian       26.00    37. Marshall                            5.00 
   9. Grand Rapids Christian             23.00    38. Marine City                         4.50 
  10. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern  20.00    39. Armada                              4.00 
  11. Remus Chippewa Hills               16.00    40. Haslett                             4.00 
  12. Zeeland West                       16.00    41. Mason                               4.00 
  13. Hamilton                           15.00    42. Lansing Sexton                      4.00 
  14. Chelsea                            15.00    43. Benton Harbor                       4.00 
  15. Yale                               14.00    44. Paw Paw                             4.00 
  16. Lansing Waverly                    12.00    45. Flint Kearsley                      4.00 
  17. Zeeland East                       11.00    46. Fowlerville                         3.50 
  18. Spring Lake                        11.00    47. Berrien Springs                     3.00 
  19. Warren Regina                      10.00    48. Charlotte                           3.00 
  20. Eaton Rapids                       10.00    49. Ferndale                            3.00 
  21. Bloomfield Hills Lahser             9.00    50. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  3.00 
  22. Lake Odessa Lakewood                9.00    51. Fruitport                           3.00 
  23. Richland Gull Lake                  9.00    52. Caro                                2.00 
  24. Wyoming Godwin Heights              9.00    53. South Lyon East                     2.00 
  25. Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg      9.00    54. Dearborn Heights Robichaud          2.00 
  26. Cedar Springs                       8.00    55. Marysville                          1.00 
  27. Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood 8.00   56. Niles                               1.00 
  28. Redford Thurston                    7.00    57. Ionia                               1.00 
  29. Flint Northwestern                  7.00    58. Grand Rapids Catholic Central       1.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 
 1.  Brittany Mann(12)      Detroit Country Day                     156'08.00" 
 2.  Ashley Jemison(12)     Lake Odessa Lakewood                    123'09.00" 
 3.  Ashley O'Neill(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                   122'02.00" 
 4.  Erin Ellinger(12)      Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg          119'08.00" 
 5.  Brogan McMahon(10)     Hamilton                                115'02.00" 
 6.  Julie Angell(12)       Byron Center                            113'09.00" 
 7.  Rhiannon Pavlinac(11)  South Lyon East                         113'02.00" 
 8.  Breeanne Frost(12)     Marine City                             112'07.00" 
 9.  Desirae Gouine(12)     Algonac                                 110'04.00" 
10.  Megan Dietz(11)        Monroe Jefferson                        109'09.00" 
11.  Olivia Schipper(12)    Holland Christian                       108'00.00" 
12.  Odessa Hambric(12)     Detroit Country Day                     107'03.00" 
13.  Brittany DeJong(11)    Zeeland West                            107'03.00" 
14.  Corey Robison(11)      Remus Chippewa Hills                    103'09.00" 
15.  Megan Hoekzema(12)     Grand Rapids Christian                  101'09.00" 
16.  Bryce Miller(11)       Paw Paw                                 100'05.00" 
17.  A'Shionna Herndon(10)  St. Clair Shores South Lake              98'06.00" 
18.  Morgan Cnudde(12)      Corunna                                  98'04.00" 
19.  Tori Freeman(12)       Williamston                              92'10.00" 
20.  Brittany Casey(10)     Zeeland East                             89'07.00" 
21.  Tyler Curley(12)       Stevensville Lakeshore                   88'02.00" 
22.  Alycia Webster(SR)     Melvindale                               85'04.00" 
23.  Kirkbride Clare(12)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        85'03.00" 
24.  Mary Mar Baker         Cadillac                                    NF 
25.  Bailey Baker(10)       Eaton Rapids                                NF 
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 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 
 1.  Brittany Mann(12)      Detroit Country Day                      41'11.00" 
 2.  Brittany Casey(10)     Zeeland East                             39'07.50" 
 3.  Tori Freeman(12)       Williamston                              38'08.50" 
 4.  Ashley Powell-Rhodes(12Detroit Northwestern                     38'00.50" 
 5.  Erin Ellinger(12)      Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg           38'00.00" 
 6.  Natalie Kmet(12)       Paw Paw                                  37'06.50" 
 7.  Heather Smallegan(11)  Zeeland East                             37'04.00" 
 8.  Dee Brassard(12)       Zeeland East                             37'00.50" 
 9.  Cali McLean(09)        Coloma                                   37'00.00" 
10.  Kilyn Bulluck(11)      Bloomfield Hills Marian                  36'10.00" 
11.  Brandy Thomas(09)      Ludington                                36'09.00" 
12.  Ashley O'neill(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                    36'05.00" 
13.  Erin O'Brien           Big Rapids                               35'09.00" 
14.  Merle Grunwald(10)     Monroe Jefferson                         35'09.00" 
15.  Rachael Tolsma(10)     Hamilton                                 35'05.00" 
16.  Janelle Zielinski(11)  Bay City John Glenn                      34'08.00" 
17.  Desirae Gouine(12)     Algonac                                  34'07.50" 
18.  Mary Mar Baker         Cadillac                                 34'07.50" 
19.  Victoria Milton(11)    Lansing Waverly                          34'05.00" 
20.  Maycee Robinson(11)    Mason                                    34'04.50" 
21.  Mackenzie Sievers(11)  Byron Center                             33'10.50" 
22.  Alycia Webster(SR)     Melvindale                               32'10.50" 
23.  Emily Donnellon(11)    Yale                                     32'01.50" 
24.  Alexis Smith(12)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern       30'02.00" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Kathryn Mills(10)      Eaton Rapids                              5'06.00" 
 2.  Mycah Hulst(12)        Grand Rapids South Christian              5'04.00" 
 3.T Lydia Suchecki(10)     Spring Lake                               5'02.00" 
  .T Sarah Schultz(9 )      Williamston                               5'02.00" 
  .T Kelsey Darling(12)     Marshall                                  5'02.00" 
 6.  Andrea Pangori(9 )     Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                   5'02.00" 
 7.T Emily Prins(11)        Grand Rapids Catholic Central             5'02.00" 
  .T Anna VanSyckle(9 )     Ionia                                     5'02.00" 
  .T Miranda Baker(10)      Niles                                     5'02.00" 
10.  Ebony Stringer(11)     Adrian                                    5'02.00" 
11.  Jordan Moore-Willis(10)Detroit Country Day                       5'02.00" 
12.  Janae Janca(11)        Corunna                                   5'02.00" 
13.  Angela Ciaravino(10)   Lapeer East                               5'02.00" 
14.  Alanna Johnston(11)    Gaylord                                   5'00.00" 
15.  Megan Immink(12)       Zeeland East                              5'00.00" 
16.  Grace Peterson(10)     Spring Lake                               5'00.00" 
17.  Jessica Walton(10)     Imlay City                                5'00.00" 
18.  Toni Parker(12)        Fruitport                                 5'00.00" 
19.  Tess Odegard(11)       Milan                                     5'00.00" 
20.  Creona Rodgers(10)     Dowagiac                                  5'00.00" 
21.  Kendra Zaucha(09)      Essexville Garber                         4'09.00" 
22.  Alexis Gaiser(10)      Zeeland West                              4'09.00" 
23.  Stephanie Johnston(9 ) Hamilton                                  4'09.00" 
24.  Sophia Wierenga(10)    Coopersville                              4'09.00" 
25.  Katelyn Holston(12)    Armada                                    4'09.00" 
26.  Jessica Lycos(9 )      Williamston                               4'09.00" 
27.  Mary MacLean(12)       Detroit Country Day                       4'09.00" 
28.  Emily Helfrich(09)     Charlotte                                 4'09.00" 
29.  Holly Toliver(10)      Berrien Springs                           4'09.00" 
30.  Victoria Breiling(11)  Richmond                                  4'09.00" 
31.  Rachel Quillen         Hastings                                  4'09.00" 
32.  Gabby Buscemi(10)      Warren Regina                               NF 
33.  Samychia Pratt(12)     Clinton Township Clintondale                NF 
34.  Jordan Pikaart(9 )     Hamilton                                    NF 
35.  Kaleigh Lound(12)       Mason                                      NF 
36.  Hannah Dejong(12)      Lake Odessa Lakewood                        NF 
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 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 
 1.  Janina Pollatz(11)     Grand Rapids Christian                   11'06.00" 
 2.  Alex Whitford(11)      Grand Rapids South Christian             11'03.00" 
 3.  Sam Smith(11)          Allendale                                11'00.00" 
 4.  Erin Drouillard(10)    Remus Chippewa Hills                     10'09.00" 
 5.T Samantha Ferqueron(12) Marine City                              10'09.00" 
  .T Ashley Stanley(12)     Fowlerville                              10'09.00" 
 7.  Gabby Reams(11)        Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        10'09.00" 
 8.  Maddy Moldenhauer(11)  Marysville                               10'03.00" 
 9.  Brinslea VanKampen(12) Holland Christian                        10'03.00" 
10.T Lydia Steenhoek(12)    Wayland Union                             9'09.00" 
  .T Elisa Herrman(11)      Stevensville Lakeshore                    9'09.00" 
12.  Casey Garcia(12)       Edwardsburg                               9'09.00" 
13.  Clarice Hibbard(10)    Fowlerville                               9'09.00" 
14.T Katie Rehberger(11)    Haslett                                   9'03.00" 
  .T Sydney Bonifer(12)     Battle Creek Harper Creek                 9'03.00" 
16.  Tasha Schnyders(11)    Hudsonville Unity Christian               9'03.00" 
17.  Hannah Simon(12)       South Haven                               9'03.00" 
18.  Jordan Rose(10)        St. Joseph                                9'03.00" 
19.  Lydia Huisken(9 )      Coopersville                              9'03.00" 
20.  Kayla DePierre(11)     Paw Paw                                   8'09.00" 
21.T Lauren Easton(12)      Parma Western                             8'09.00" 
  .T Ellie Ohm(10)          Coldwater                                 8'09.00" 
23.  Tavione Allen(12)      Clinton Township Clintondale                NF 
24.  Marissa Vargas(12)     Adrian                                      NF 
25.  AmyGrace Shoop(10)     Ludington                                   NF 
26.  Meggie Wren(12)         Mason                                      NF 
27.  Ashley Strange(10)     Williamston                                 NF 
28.  Emily Medendorp(10)    Zeeland West                                NF 
29.  Jamie Bulthuis(12)     Holland Christian                           NF 
30.  Danielle Lynch(12)     Marine City                                 NF 
31.  Elaine Johnson(12)     Chelsea                                     NF 
32.  Michaila Lawcock(12)   Corunna                                     NF 
33.  Allie LeRoux(10)       Spring Lake                                 NF 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                     18'01.75" 
 2.  Kirsten Taylor(09)     Richland Gull Lake                       17'06.50" 
 3.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                              17'05.25" 
 4.  Janina Pollatz(11)     Grand Rapids Christian                   17'02.75" 
 5.  Alysia Little(11)      Haslett                                  17'01.75" 
 6.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                   17'01.50" 
 7.  Molly Oren(11)         Hamilton                                 16'11.00" 
 8.  Raven Blaser(12)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                   16'10.75" 
 9.  Bri Clonan(11)         Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        16'08.00" 
10.  Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                          16'06.00" 
11.  Ayren Parrish(10)      Charlotte                                16'05.00" 
12.  Britta Ebels(11)       Zeeland East                             16'03.50" 
13.  Sam Reno(11)           Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern        16'02.00" 
14.  Paige Dutcher(9 )      Williamston                              16'00.00" 
15.  Abby Stocker(11)       Warren Regina                            15'11.25" 
16.  Goldie Bruehan(10)     St. Clair                                15'10.00" 
17.  Megan Blaylock(11)     Williamston                              15'09.50" 
18.  Laurin Masnari(12)     Three Rivers                             15'06.50" 
19.  Micheala Bundy(12)     Mt. Pleasant                             15'05.00" 
20.  Sabhin Butto(11)       Grosse Ile                               15'04.00" 
21.  Marina Eddy(10)        Haslett                                  14'11.00" 
22.  Megan Konopacke(10)    Owosso                                   14'09.50" 
23.  Lauren Thackeray(11)   Trenton                                  14'07.00" 
24.  Christine Palazzolo(11)Warren Regina                            14'03.00" 
25.  Taylor Pitts(11)       Warren Fitzgerald                        14'02.75" 
26.  Gina Semaan(9 )        Bloomfield Hills Marian                  14'02.00" 
27.  Grace Sanders(09)      Gaylord                                     NF 
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 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Sydney Cureton(12)     Detroit Country Day                          12.49 
 2.  Sierra Castleberry(10) East Grand Rapids                            13.06 
 3.  Katie Walker(12)       Cadillac                                     13.08 
 4.  Lindsey DeFrain(09)    Mt. Pleasant                                 13.12 
 5.  Samantha Rajewski(12)  Petoskey                                     13.33 
 6.  Mydrisha Brown         Big Rapids                                   13.72 
 7.  DaRhonda Turner(10)    Saginaw                                     NF 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Keondra Griffin(12)    Flint Kearsley                               12.64 
 2.  Janae Hill(12)         Detroit Pershing                             12.67 
 3.  Ashlee Moran(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.77 
 4.  Kirsten Taylor(09)     Richland Gull Lake                           12.87 
 5.  Jonshequa Mickie(11)   Benton Harbor                                13.07 
 6.  Camari Jordan          Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy           13.21 
 7.  Britta Ebels(11)       Zeeland East                                NF 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Raven Blaser(12)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                       12.48 
 2.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           12.75 
 3.  Aly Hamilton(10)       Cedar Springs                                12.79 
 4.  Patsy Thompson(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                        12.80 
 5.  Jealissa Kitchen(12)   Milan                                        12.85 
 6.  Alexis Thorton(10)     Three Rivers                                 12.95 
 7.  Armonni Hicks(9 )      Yale                                         12.99 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 
 1.  Ashley White(10)       Warren Regina                                12.62 
 2.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             12.77 
 3.  Fiona Shea(10)         Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg               12.88 
 4.  Heidi Klinger(10)      Fruitport                                    12.94 
 5.  Jonell Nwabueze(11)    Detroit Country Day                          12.96 
 6.  Taylor Terpening(10)   Yale                                         13.69 
 7.  Amber Sanders(12)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                     NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Raven Blaser(12)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                       12.46 
 2.  Janae Hill(12)         Detroit Pershing                             12.50 
 3.  Ashlee Moran(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.71 
 4.  Keondra Griffin(12)    Flint Kearsley                               12.85 
 5.  Patsy Thompson(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                        12.98 
 6.  Sierra Castleberry(10) East Grand Rapids                            13.02 
 7.  Katie Walker(12)       Cadillac                                     13.03 
 8.  Lindsey DeFrain(09)    Mt. Pleasant                                 13.05 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Sydney Cureton(12)     Detroit Country Day                          12.09 
 2.  Ashley White(10)       Warren Regina                                12.65 
 3.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           12.68 
 4.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             12.69 
 5.  Aly Hamilton(10)       Cedar Springs                                12.89 
 6.  Kirsten Taylor(09)     Richland Gull Lake                           12.98 
 7.  Heidi Klinger(10)      Fruitport                                    13.01 
 8.  Fiona Shea(10)         Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg               13.03 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sydney Cureton(12)     Detroit Country Day                          11.90 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Raven Blaser(12)       Wyoming Godwin Heights                       12.21 
 3.  Janae Hill(12)         Detroit Pershing                             12.23 
 4.  Ashley White(10)       Warren Regina                                12.47 
 5.  Keondra Griffin(12)    Flint Kearsley                               12.51 
 6.  Ashlee Moran(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern           12.54 
 7.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           12.56 
 8.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             12.57 
 
 
 7. 100M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                       15.22 
 2.  Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                              15.56 
 3.  Samantha Zakalowski(11)Algonac                                      15.58 
 4.  Anna Newhof(11)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 15.76 
 5.  Annemarie Byl(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                       16.68 
 6.  Alia Rice(12)          Ferndale                                     17.24 
 7.  Braeden Gosma          Big Rapids                                   19.96 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                                  15.51 
 2.  Mallory Myler(11)      Dearborn Divine Child                        15.58 
 3.  Hayley MacDonald(12)   Zeeland East                                 15.83 
 4.  Dillan Smith(12)       St. Joseph                                   15.84 
 5.  Brianna Harmsen(11)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 16.17 
 6.  Takiyah Smith(11)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        16.50 
 7.  Alexi Schnur(11)       Tecumseh                                    NF 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Kayla Gandy(09)        Dearborn Divine Child                        15.87 
 2.  Kally Verkaik(12)      Holland Christian                            16.08 
 3.  Sabhin Butto(11)       Grosse Ile                                   16.20 
 4.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                         16.30 
 5.  Emily Charboneau       Cheboygan                                    17.61 
 6.  Alana Ballyntyne(12)   Warren Regina                                17.70 
 7.  Corinne Roller(12)     Richland Gull Lake                           20.67 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                       15.10 
 2.  Mallory Myler(11)      Dearborn Divine Child                        15.40 
 3.  Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                              15.68 
 4.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                         15.71 
 5.  Hayley MacDonald(12)   Zeeland East                                 15.72 
 6.  Sabhin Butto(11)       Grosse Ile                                   15.98 
 7.  Brianna Harmsen(11)    Clinton Township Clintondale                 16.00 
 8.  Takiyah Smith(11)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        16.55 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                                  15.51 
 2.  Samantha Zakalowski(11)Algonac                                      15.57 
 3.  Kayla Gandy(09)        Dearborn Divine Child                        15.64 
 4.  Anna Newhof(11)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 15.69 
 5.  Kally Verkaik(12)      Holland Christian                            16.17 
 6.  Dillan Smith(12)       St. Joseph                                   16.19 
 7.  Annemarie Byl(12)      Grand Rapids Christian                       16.54 
 8.  Emily Charboneau       Cheboygan                                    17.06 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                       14.52 
 2.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                                  14.96 
 3.  Anna Newhof(11)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 15.30 
 4.  Samantha Zakalowski(11)Algonac                                      15.50 
 5.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                         15.58 
 6.  Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                              15.85 
 7.  Kayla Gandy(09)        Dearborn Divine Child                        16.04 
 8.  Mallory Myler(11)      Dearborn Divine Child                       NF 
 
 
 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 
 1.  Paige Patterson(11)    Dearborn Divine Child                        25.99 
 2.  Danielle Hawthorne(11) Ferndale                                     26.52 
 3.  Heidi Klinger(10)      Fruitport                                    26.61 
 4.  Fiona Shea(10)         Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg               26.69 
 5.  Camari Jordan          Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy           27.03 
 6.  Jonshequa Mickie(11)   Benton Harbor                                27.31 
 7.  Micah Ridder(10)       Lake Odessa Lakewood                         31.29 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 
 1.  Karen Blake(11)         Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood        26.12 
 2.  Catrina Cornelius(10)  Coopersville                                 26.36 
 3.  Ayanna Buckley(10)     Clarenceville                                26.81 
 4.  Amber Sanders(12)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   26.96 
 5.  Samantha Rajewski(12)  Petoskey                                     27.15 
 6.  Kelsey Wroble(12)      Ludington                                    27.53 
 7.  Lauren Raiford(11)     Sturgis                                      27.70 
 8.  Emily Wells(10)        Caro                                         27.87 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 
 1.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           26.02 
 2.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             26.27 
 3.  Keondra Griffin(12)    Flint Kearsley                               26.38 
 4.  Lexi Mielke(12)        Mt. Pleasant                                 26.58 
 5.  Maggie Dobberstein(10) Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            27.00 
 6.  Mckenzie Breimayer(10) Belding                                      27.25 
 7.  Nicole Macker(11)      Yale                                         27.38 
 8.  Ashley White(10)       Warren Regina                               NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 
 1.  Paige Patterson(11)    Dearborn Divine Child                        25.71 
 2.  Catrina Cornelius(10)  Coopersville                                 26.26 
 3.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             26.44 
 4.  Amber Sanders(12)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   26.45 
 5.  Heidi Klinger(10)      Fruitport                                    26.65 
 6.  Maggie Dobberstein(10) Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            26.95 
 7.  Ayanna Buckley(10)     Clarenceville                                26.96 
 8.  Mckenzie Breimayer(10) Belding                                     NF 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 
 1.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           25.67 
 2.  Karen Blake(11)         Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood        25.77 
 3.  Danielle Hawthorne(11) Ferndale                                     26.13 
 4.  Lexi Mielke(12)        Mt. Pleasant                                 26.16 
 5.  Fiona Shea(10)         Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg               26.24 
 6.  Keondra Griffin(12)    Flint Kearsley                               26.97 
 7.  Camari Jordan          Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy           27.17 
 8.  Samantha Rajewski(12)  Petoskey                                     27.38 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Paige Patterson(11)    Dearborn Divine Child                        24.91 
 2.  Karen Blake(11)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood         25.35 
 3.  Domonique Smith(12)    Redford Thurston                             25.80 
 4.  Yanisha Edwards(SR)    Flint Northwestern                           26.10 
 5.  Catrina Cornelius(10)  Coopersville                                 26.15 
 6.  Danielle Hawthorne(11) Ferndale                                     26.20 
 7.  Amber Sanders(12)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud                   26.43 
 8.  Lexi Mielke(12)        Mt. Pleasant                                 26.56 
 
 
 9. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Alana Ballyntyne(12)   Warren Regina                                48.98 
 2.  Alia Rice(12)          Ferndale                                     53.20 
 3.  Catera Watts           Detroit Denby                               NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Alison Rich(10)        Haslett                                      47.42 
 2.  Angela Ciaravino(10)   Lapeer East                                  47.55 
 3.  Sylvia Maxwell(12)     Lansing Waverly                              47.72 
 4.  Nikki Redman           Hastings                                     48.07 
 5.  Amber Koenigsknecht(09)DeWitt                                       49.14 
 6.  Megan Carlson(12)      Gaylord                                      49.18 
 7.  Corinne Roller(12)     Richland Gull Lake                           49.63 
 8.  Kasey Blank(12)        Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            50.51 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Paige Wells(11)        Allendale                                    45.90 
 2.  Anna Haritos(10)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        46.43 
 3.  Candace Krause(12)     Benton Harbor                                46.49 
 4.  Gabrielle Collins(09)  Caro                                         46.84 
 5.  Anna Newhof(11)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 47.03 
 6.  Kayla Gandy(09)        Dearborn Divine Child                        47.19 
 7.  Dillan Smith(12)       St. Joseph                                   47.31 
 8.  Kally Verkaik(12)      Holland Christian                            48.60 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                       45.25 
 2.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                                  46.13 
 3.  Rosanna Reynolds(12)   Dearborn Divine Child                        46.84 
 4.  Mallory Myler(11)      Dearborn Divine Child                        46.85 
 5.  Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                              47.19 
 6.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                         47.58 
 7.  Samantha Zakalowski(11)Algonac                                      47.84 
 8.  Samantha Rajewski(12)  Petoskey                                     48.32 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Tori Desira(12)        DeWitt                                       45.25 
 2.  Paige Wells(11)        Allendale                                    45.90 
 3.  Elizabeth Dutcher(12)  Williamston                                  46.13 
 4.  Anna Haritos(10)       Auburn Hills Avondale                        46.43 
 5.  Candace Krause(12)     Benton Harbor                                46.49 
 6.  Rosanna Reynolds(12)   Dearborn Divine Child                        46.842 
 7.  Gabrielle Collins(09)  Caro                                         46.844 
 8.  Mallory Myler(11)      Dearborn Divine Child                        46.85 
 9.  Anna Newhof(11)        Grand Rapids South Christian                 47.03 
10.T Kayla Gandy(09)        Dearborn Divine Child                        47.19 
  .T Paige Anderson(11)     Berrien Springs                              47.19 
12.  Dillan Smith(12)       St. Joseph                                   47.31 
13.  Alison Rich(10)        Haslett                                      47.42 
14.  Angela Ciaravino(10)   Lapeer East                                  47.55 
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15.  Sidney Bischer(12)     Yale                                         47.58 
16.  Sylvia Maxwell(12)     Lansing Waverly                              47.72 
17.  Samantha Zakalowski(11)Algonac                                      47.84 
18.  Nikki Redman           Hastings                                     48.07 
19.  Samantha Rajewski(12)  Petoskey                                     48.32 
20.  Kally Verkaik(12)      Holland Christian                            48.60 
21.  Alana Ballyntyne(12)   Warren Regina                                48.98 
22.  Amber Koenigsknecht(09)DeWitt                                       49.14 
23.  Megan Carlson(12)      Gaylord                                      49.18 
24.  Corinne Roller(12)     Richland Gull Lake                           49.63 
25.  Kasey Blank(12)        Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            50.51 
26.  Alia Rice(12)          Ferndale                                     53.20 
27.  Catera Watts           Detroit Denby                                  NF 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1          
 
 1.  Taryn Sauline          Comstock Park                              1:00.40 
 2.  Haley Ritsema(9 )      Grand Rapids South Christian               1:00.56 
 3.  Elizabeth Bloch(10)    Warren Regina                              1:01.31 
 4.  Mary Konsoer-Rose(12)  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:01.64 
 5.  Lindsey O'Leary(12)    Eaton Rapids                               1:01.68 
 6.  Emily Wells(10)        Caro                                       1:02.34 
 7.  Dachaela Williams(9 )  Clinton Township Clintondale               1:05.32 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Whitney Johnson(11)    Paw Paw                                      59.65 
 2.  Candice Mack(12)       Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    1:00.30 
 3.  Jocelyn Sansom(12)     Romulus                                    1:00.39 
 4.  Goldie Bruehan(10)     St. Clair                                  1:01.28 
 5.  Ashlee Moran(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern         1:01.38 
 6.  Emily Oren(12)         Hamilton                                   1:02.85 
 7.  Megan Kraker(12)       Zeeland West                                NF 
 8.  Brandstatter Taylor(12)Niles                                       NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Lexi Mielke(12)        Mt. Pleasant                                 59.57 
 2.  Emily Prins(11)        Grand Rapids Catholic Central              1:00.30 
 3.  Kenzie Haley(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:01.21 
 4.  Carlyn Arteaga(9 )     Spring Lake                                1:01.32 
 5.  Erika Novar(12)        Battle Creek Harper Creek                  1:01.71 
 6.  Kelsey Wroble(12)      Ludington                                  1:03.34 
 7.  Ava Nasrollahzadeh (12)Detroit Country Day                         NF 
 8.  Lily Clifford(12)      East Grand Rapids                           NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4          
 
 1.  Kendall Baisden(11)    Detroit Country Day                          54.58 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Chante Roberts(10)     Lansing Waverly                              56.34 
 3.  Paige Patterson(11)    Dearborn Divine Child                        56.46 
 4.  Lily Clifford(12)      East Grand Rapids                            58.15 
 5.  Audrey Koenigsknecht(12DeWitt                                       59.49 
 6.  Brianna Pekel(11)      Fruitport                                    59.52 
 7.  Karen Blake(11)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood       1:00.03 
 8.  Danielle Hawthorne(11) Ferndale                                   1:00.95 
 9.  Taylor Timko(10)       Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                     NF 
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                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Kendall Baisden(11)    Detroit Country Day                          54.58 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Chante Roberts(10)     Lansing Waverly                              56.34 
 3.  Paige Patterson(11)    Dearborn Divine Child                        56.46 
 4.  Lily Clifford(12)      East Grand Rapids                            58.15 
 5.  Audrey Koenigsknecht(12DeWitt                                       59.49 
 6.  Brianna Pekel(11)      Fruitport                                    59.52 
 7.  Lexi Mielke(12)        Mt. Pleasant                                 59.57 
 8.  Whitney Johnson(11)    Paw Paw                                      59.65 
 9.  Karen Blake(11)        Bloomfield Hills Cranbrook-Kingswood       1:00.03 
10.T Candice Mack(12)       Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    1:00.30 
  .T Emily Prins(11)        Grand Rapids Catholic Central              1:00.30 
12.  Jocelyn Sansom(12)     Romulus                                    1:00.39 
13.  Taryn Sauline          Comstock Park                              1:00.40 
14.  Haley Ritsema(9 )      Grand Rapids South Christian               1:00.56 
15.  Danielle Hawthorne(11) Ferndale                                   1:00.95 
16.  Kenzie Haley(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:01.21 
17.  Goldie Bruehan(10)     St. Clair                                  1:01.28 
18.  Elizabeth Bloch(10)    Warren Regina                              1:01.31 
19.  Carlyn Arteaga(9 )     Spring Lake                                1:01.32 
20.  Ashlee Moran(10)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern         1:01.38 
21.  Mary Konsoer-Rose(12)  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          1:01.64 
22.  Lindsey O'Leary(12)    Eaton Rapids                               1:01.68 
23.  Erika Novar(12)        Battle Creek Harper Creek                  1:01.71 
24.  Emily Wells(10)        Caro                                       1:02.34 
25.  Emily Oren(12)         Hamilton                                   1:02.85 
26.  Kelsey Wroble(12)      Ludington                                  1:03.34 
27.  Dachaela Williams(9 )  Clinton Township Clintondale               1:05.32 
28.  Megan Kraker(12)       Zeeland West                                NF 
29.  Brandstatter Taylor(12)Niles                                       NF 
30.  Ava Nasrollahzadeh (12)Detroit Country Day                         NF 
31.  Lily Clifford(12)      East Grand Rapids                           NF 
32.  Taylor Timko(10)       Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                     NF 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Makenzie Evers(SO)     Plainwell                                  2:22.94 
 2.  Jordan Lee(09)         DeWitt                                     2:24.51 
 3.  Claire Golladay(9 )    East Grand Rapids                          2:24.75 
 4.  Becca Solberg(9 )      East Grand Rapids                          2:25.04 
 5.  Tess Odegard(11)       Milan                                      2:25.72 
 6.  Micheala Bundy(12)     Mt. Pleasant                               2:26.68 
 7.  Tevy Wheatley(12)      Marshall                                   2:26.96 
 8.  Alana O'Mara(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    2:26.99 
 9.  Brooke Bremer(11)      Corunna                                    2:27.36 
10.  Katie Heisler(10)      Armada                                     2:27.58 
11.  Mackenzie Kellar(10)   Parma Western                              2:27.78 
12.  Sami Humphrey(11)      Alma                                       2:27.96 
13.  Amanda Valliere        Midland Bullock Creek                      2:28.01 
14.  Jessica Tippie(12)     St. Clair                                  2:28.98 
15.  Lindsay Kriefeldt(9 )  Bay City John Glenn                        2:30.58 
16.  Kaitlyn Arnold(11)     Jackson Northwest                          2:31.23 
17.  Brynna Hilton(10)      Coopersville                               2:31.63 
18.  Aubrey Ritchey(09)     Edwardsburg                                2:32.30 
19.  Hailey Lynch(09)       St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:39.53 
20.  Claire Gilbert(11)     Owosso                                      NF 
21.  Amy Gaylor(12)         Lapeer East                                 NF 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Sara Barron(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:13.83 
 2.  Jessie Baloga(12)      East Grand Rapids                          2:15.82 
 3.  Megan O'Neil(10)       Remus Chippewa Hills                       2:17.40 
 4.  Rachele Schulist(12)   Zeeland West                               2:17.55 
 5.  Rachel Durbin(11)      Armada                                     2:18.23 
 6.  Cassie Bloch(10)       Warren Regina                              2:18.59 
 7.  Mckenzie Diemer(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian               2:18.61 
 8.  Cory Cook(12)          Spring Lake                                2:21.51 
 9.  Cathy Coryell(11)      Hamilton                                   2:21.96 
10.  Addie Johnson(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central              2:23.55 
11.  Dillon McClintock(9 )  Owosso                                     2:24.36 
12.  Mckayley Gourley(10)   East Grand Rapids                          2:25.12 
13.  Trinity Hulst(12)      Byron Center                               2:26.15 
14.  Clara Cullen(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          2:26.38 
15.  Amy Gaylor(12)         Lapeer East                                2:27.33 
16.  Monica Baylis(9 )      Belding                                    2:27.71 
17.  Leah Coonrod(11)       Richland Gull Lake                         2:30.44 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sara Barron(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    2:13.83 
 2.  Jessie Baloga(12)      East Grand Rapids                          2:15.82 
 3.  Megan O'Neil(10)       Remus Chippewa Hills                       2:17.40 
 4.  Rachele Schulist(12)   Zeeland West                               2:17.55 
 5.  Rachel Durbin(11)      Armada                                     2:18.23 
 6.  Cassie Bloch(10)       Warren Regina                              2:18.59 
 7.  Mckenzie Diemer(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian               2:18.61 
 8.  Cory Cook(12)          Spring Lake                                2:21.51 
 9.  Cathy Coryell(11)      Hamilton                                   2:21.96 
10.  Makenzie Evers(SO)     Plainwell                                  2:22.94 
11.  Addie Johnson(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central              2:23.55 
12.  Dillon McClintock(9 )  Owosso                                     2:24.36 
13.  Jordan Lee(09)         DeWitt                                     2:24.51 
14.  Claire Golladay(9 )    East Grand Rapids                          2:24.75 
15.  Becca Solberg(9 )      East Grand Rapids                          2:25.04 
16.  Mckayley Gourley(10)   East Grand Rapids                          2:25.12 
17.  Tess Odegard(11)       Milan                                      2:25.72 
18.  Trinity Hulst(12)      Byron Center                               2:26.15 
19.  Clara Cullen(11)       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          2:26.38 
20.  Micheala Bundy(12)     Mt. Pleasant                               2:26.68 
21.  Tevy Wheatley(12)      Marshall                                   2:26.96 
22.  Alana O'Mara(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    2:26.99 
23.  Amy Gaylor(12)         Lapeer East                                2:27.33 
24.  Brooke Bremer(11)      Corunna                                    2:27.36 
25.  Katie Heisler(10)      Armada                                     2:27.58 
26.  Monica Baylis(9 )      Belding                                    2:27.71 
27.  Mackenzie Kellar(10)   Parma Western                              2:27.78 
28.  Sami Humphrey(11)      Alma                                       2:27.96 
29.  Amanda Valliere        Midland Bullock Creek                      2:28.01 
30.  Jessica Tippie(12)     St. Clair                                  2:28.98 
31.  Leah Coonrod(11)       Richland Gull Lake                         2:30.44 
32.  Lindsay Kriefeldt(9 )  Bay City John Glenn                        2:30.58 
33.  Kaitlyn Arnold(11)     Jackson Northwest                          2:31.23 
34.  Brynna Hilton(10)      Coopersville                               2:31.63 
35.  Aubrey Ritchey(09)     Edwardsburg                                2:32.30 
36.  Hailey Lynch(09)       St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:39.53 
37.  Claire Gilbert(11)     Owosso                                      NF 
38.  Amy Gaylor(12)         Lapeer East                                 NF 
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12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Mary Kostielney(10)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          5:18.25 
 2.  Brittany Beeler(11)    Spring Lake                                5:22.60 
 3.  Jessica Shaw(11)       Allegan                                    5:34.78 
 4.  Michelle Kerr(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                      5:34.87 
 5.  Gabrielle Perrin(9 )   Vicksburg                                  5:35.19 
 6.  Chloe Kinnally(09)     Big Rapids                                 5:38.44 
 7.  Kayla Balfour(12)      St. Clair                                  5:43.31 
 8.  Ashley Orlando(12)     Warren Regina                              6:10.53 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Sara Barron(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:51.67 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Ali Wiersma(12)        Allendale                                  4:53.01 
 3.  Rachele Schulist(12)   Zeeland West                               4:56.59 
 4.  Megan O'Neil(10)       Remus Chippewa Hills                       5:05.38 
 5.  Elena Miller(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:06.02 
 6.  Trinity Hulst(12)      Byron Center                               5:06.63 
 7.  Mckenzie Diemer(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian               5:09.24 
 8.  Kassidy Clark(12)      East Grand Rapids                          5:10.39 
 9.  Rachel Durbin(11)      Armada                                     5:11.12 
10.  Karrigan Smith(9 )     St. Johns                                  5:11.68 
11.  Alana O'Mara(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:12.25 
12.  Kayla Hanses(12)       DeWitt                                     5:14.20 
13.  Brooke Johnson(12)     New Boston Huron                           5:18.36 
14.  Kayla DePierre(11)     Paw Paw                                    5:28.81 
15.  Aubrey Ritchey(09)     Edwardsburg                                5:38.46 
16.  Claudia Vredveld(11)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        5:43.59 
17.  Julia Bos(11)          Grand Rapids Christian                      NF 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Sara Barron(12)        Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:51.67 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Ali Wiersma(12)        Allendale                                  4:53.01 
 3.  Rachele Schulist(12)   Zeeland West                               4:56.59 
 4.  Megan O'Neil(10)       Remus Chippewa Hills                       5:05.38 
 5.  Elena Miller(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:06.02 
 6.  Trinity Hulst(12)      Byron Center                               5:06.63 
 7.  Mckenzie Diemer(12)    Grand Rapids South Christian               5:09.24 
 8.  Kassidy Clark(12)      East Grand Rapids                          5:10.39 
 9.  Rachel Durbin(11)      Armada                                     5:11.12 
10.  Karrigan Smith(9 )     St. Johns                                  5:11.68 
11.  Alana O'Mara(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                    5:12.25 
12.  Kayla Hanses(12)       DeWitt                                     5:14.20 
13.  Mary Kostielney(10)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          5:18.25 
14.  Brooke Johnson(12)     New Boston Huron                           5:18.36 
15.  Brittany Beeler(11)    Spring Lake                                5:22.60 
16.  Kayla DePierre(11)     Paw Paw                                    5:28.81 
17.  Jessica Shaw(11)       Allegan                                    5:34.78 
18.  Michelle Kerr(12)      Dearborn Divine Child                      5:34.87 
19.  Gabrielle Perrin(9 )   Vicksburg                                  5:35.19 
20.  Chloe Kinnally(09)     Big Rapids                                 5:38.44 
21.  Aubrey Ritchey(09)     Edwardsburg                                5:38.46 
22.  Kayla Balfour(12)      St. Clair                                  5:43.31 
23.  Claudia Vredveld(11)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern        5:43.59 
24.  Ashley Orlando(12)     Warren Regina                              6:10.53 
25.  Julia Bos(11)          Grand Rapids Christian                      NF 
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13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL    (Manual)  
 
 1.  Ali Wiersma(12)        Allendale                                 10:40.22 
             ** New L.P. Division 2 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Julia Bos(11)          Grand Rapids Christian                    10:40.95 
 3.  Kenzie Weiler(9 )      Cedar Springs                             10:52.88 
 4.  Elena Miller(11)       Bloomfield Hills Lahser                   10:53.67 
 5.  Meg Darmofal(9 )        Mason                                    11:03.21 
 6.  Molly Oren(11)         Hamilton                                  11:04.53 
 7.  Katie Weiler(11)       Cedar Springs                             11:04.54 
 8.  Kayla Hanses(12)       DeWitt                                    11:05.50 
 9.  Jackie Bredenberg(09)  Bloomfield Hills Lahser                   11:06.01 
10.  Becca Schott(11)       Coldwater                                 11:19.11 
11.  Brittany Beeler(11)    Spring Lake                               11:23.06 
12.  Mackenzie Gammons(10)  Bloomfield Hills Andover                  11:23.59 
13.  Karrigan Smith(9 )     St. Johns                                 11:28.61 
14.  Alexis Miller(9 )      Grand Rapids South Christian              11:29.84 
15.  Shelby Waterson(09)    DeWitt                                    11:31.27 
16.  Kaela Theut(9 )        East Grand Rapids                         11:40.77 
17.  Hannah Van Rees(11)    Holland Christian                         11:41.23 
18.  Casey Hadaway(09)      Caro                                      11:45.32 
19.  Lauren Rademacher(12)  DeWitt                                    11:46.24 
20.  Artemis Eyster(9 )     Chelsea                                   11:46.49 
21.  Kayla DePierre(11)     Paw Paw                                   11:47.60 
22.  Sydney Elmer(10)       Linden                                    11:50.25 
23.  Devon Sutton(11)       Ludington                                 11:50.82 
24.  Allison Dorr(10)       Birch Run                                 11:51.21 
25.  Abigail Bringard(10)   Croswell-Lexington                        11:52.11 
26.  Lindsey Fox(9 )        Grand Rapids Christian                    11:52.42 
27.  Kayla Kraft(10)        St. Johns                                 11:54.29 
28.  Erin Bachler(12)       Monroe Jefferson                          11:54.64 
29.  Gabrielle Perrin(9 )   Vicksburg                                 12:04.04 
30.  Rachel Durbin(11)      Armada                                    12:06.95 
31.  Jessica Shaw(11)       Allegan                                   12:07.31 
32.  Jenny Ponkowski(10)    Warren Regina                             12:23.51 
33.  Christina Ridella(10)  Warren Regina                             12:34.82 
34.  Megan O'Neil(10)       Remus Chippewa Hills                        NF 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1          
 
 1.  Warren Regina                51.10 
 2.  Marine City                  52.03 
 3.  Yale                         52.51 
 4.  Allendale                    52.56 
 5.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                   NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Chelsea                      51.09 
 2.  Berrien Springs              51.11 
 3.  Bloomfield Hills Marian                                               51.52 
 4.  Big Rapids                   51.79 
 5.  Mt. Pleasant                 52.02 
 6.  Wyoming Godwin Heights                                                52.10 
 7.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                         52.66 
 8.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                               NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Charlotte                    50.84 
 2.  Cedar Springs                51.21 
 3.  Lake Odessa Lakewood         51.29 
 4.  Grand Rapids Christian                                                51.39 
   (Jayla Warfield,Shannon Beeshold,Annaka VaanDrager,Ahmyere Hollingsworth) 
 5.  Williamston                  51.55 
 6.  East Grand Rapids            51.68 
 7.  Hamilton                     51.72 
 8.  Lansing Waverly              52.20 
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                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Detroit Country Day          49.14 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                     49.92 
 3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                                 49.98 
 4.  DeWitt                       50.26 
 5.  Lansing Sexton               50.65 
 6.  Flint Northwestern           51.13 
 7.  Wyoming Park                 51.37 
 8.  Benton Harbor                51.66 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Detroit Country Day          49.14 
   (Jonell Nwabueze(11),Kendall Baisden(11),Natasha Sood,Sydney Cureton(12)) 
 2.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                     49.92 
   (Sam Reno(11),Jaclyn Goble,Maggie Dobberstein(10),Kasey Blank(12)) 
 3.  Dearborn Divine Child                                                 49.98 
   (Kayla Gandy(09),Liz. Mullen,Rosanna Reynolds(12),Mallory Myler(11)) 
 4.  DeWitt                       50.26 
   (Josie Yesmunt,Audrey Koenigsknecht(12) ,Erika Lotozinski,DeAnna Majors) 
 5.  Lansing Sexton               50.65 
   (Asia Jones,Lawanda Jennings,Justice Randall,Keliah Davis) 
 6.  Charlotte                    50.84 
   (Madison Earl,Johann Goeman,Maria Morgan,Ayren Parrish(10)) 
 7.  Chelsea                      51.09 
   (Rachel Yordanich(9 ),Megan Lowe,Laura McGrath,Grace Sauers) 
 8.  Warren Regina                51.10 
   (Joi Reddick,Abby Stocker(11),Cathy Jaboro,Ashley White(10)) 
 9.  Berrien Springs              51.11 
10.  Flint Northwestern           51.13 
11.  Cedar Springs                51.21 
12.  Lake Odessa Lakewood         51.29 
13.  Wyoming Park                 51.37 
14.  Grand Rapids Christian                                                51.39 
   (Jayla Warfield,Shannon Beeshold,Annaka VaanDrager,Ahmyere Hollingsworth) 
15.  Bloomfield Hills Marian                                               51.52 
16.  Williamston                  51.55 
17.  Benton Harbor                51.66 
18.  East Grand Rapids            51.68 
19.  Hamilton                     51.72 
20.  Big Rapids                   51.79 
21.  Mt. Pleasant                 52.02 
22.  Marine City                  52.03 
23.  Wyoming Godwin Heights                                                52.10 
24.  Lansing Waverly              52.20 
25.  Yale                         52.51 
26.  Allendale                    52.56 
27.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                         52.66 
28.  Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy                                   NF 
29.  Stevensville Lakeshore                                               NF 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                                1:47.35 
 2.  St. Clair                 1:52.92 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Mt. Pleasant               1:48.89 
 2.  Benton Harbor              1:49.70 
 3.  Linden                     1:49.85 
 4.  Fowlerville                1:49.87 
 5.  Warren Regina              1:49.88 
 6.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           1:49.97 
 7.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               1:50.56 
 8.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                        1:50.94 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Chelsea                    1:45.99 
 2.  DeWitt                     1:46.88 
 3.  Hamilton                   1:48.09 
 4.  Milan                      1:48.29 
 5.  Lansing Sexton             1:48.64 
 6.  Williamston                1:49.22 
 7.  Yale                       1:50.34 
 8.  Flint Northwestern          NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Detroit Country Day                                                 1:42.24 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               1:42.42 
 3.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   1:46.44 
 4.  Lansing Waverly            1:46.79 
 5.  Coopersville               1:47.14 
 6.  Niles                      1:47.96 
 7.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                             1:48.81 
 8.  Wyoming Park               1:56.01 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Detroit Country Day                                                 1:42.24 
   (Jonell Nwabueze(11),Sydney Cureton(12),Ava Nasrollahzadeh (12),Kendall Baisden(11)) 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               1:42.42 
   (Rosanna Reynolds(12),Kayla Gandy(09),Liz Mullen,Paige Patterson(11)) 
 3.  Chelsea                    1:45.99 
   (Grace Sauers,Victoria Collins,Laura McGrath,Rachel Yordanich(9 )) 
 4.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   1:46.44 
   (Jaclyn Goble,Alli Gutschow,Maggie Dobberstein(10),Kenzie Haley(11)) 
 5.  Lansing Waverly            1:46.79 
   (Leandre Bennett,Breanna Mobley,Erin Pete,Chante Roberts(10)) 
 6.  DeWitt                     1:46.88 
   (Josie Yesmunt,Audrey Koenigsknecht(12) ,Erika Lotozinski,DeAnna Majors) 
 7.  Coopersville               1:47.14 
   (Alana Layton,Quiana Cornelius,Ashley Vronko,Catrina Cornelius(10)) 
 8.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                                1:47.35 
   (Ellie Reynolds,Madison McLean,Alexis Kosten,Micah Ridder(10)) 
 9.  Niles                      1:47.96 
10.  Hamilton                   1:48.09 
11.  Milan                      1:48.29 
12.  Flint Northwestern         1:48.64 
13.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                             1:48.81 
14.  Mt. Pleasant               1:48.89 
15.  Williamston                1:49.22 
16.  Benton Harbor              1:49.70 
17.  Linden                     1:49.85 
18.  Fowlerville                1:49.87 
19.  Warren Regina             1:49.88 
20.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           1:49.97 
21.  Yale                       1:50.34 
22.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               1:50.56 
23.  Clinton Township Clintondale                                        1:50.94 
24.  St. Clair                  1:52.92 
25.  Wyoming Park               1:56.01 
26.  Lansing Sexton              NF 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Warren Regina              4:10.60 
 2.  Caro                       4:22.94 
 3.  Detroit Osborn             4:45.97 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  Chelsea                    4:07.32 
 2.  Hamilton                   4:12.40 
 3.  Paw Paw                    4:15.10 
 4.  Williamston                4:15.78 
 5.  Ludington                  4:16.14 
 6.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        4:16.19 
 7.  St. Joseph                 4:16.89 
 8.  Lansing Sexton             4:17.53 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 
 1.  Mt. Pleasant               4:08.00 
 2.  Detroit Country Day                                                 4:11.12 
 3.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           4:12.02 
 4.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       4:12.88 
 5.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                                4:13.93 
 6.  St. Clair                  4:15.90 
 7.  Niles                      4:16.36 
 8.  Corunna                    4:22.37 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               3:59.05 
   (Mallory Myler(11),Liz Mullen,Nicole Urbank,Paige Patterson(11)) 
 2.  East Grand Rapids          4:00.08 
   (Jessie Baloga(12),Mckayley Gourley(10),Kassidy Clark(12),Lily Clifford(12)) 
 3.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                             4:04.53 
   (Sarah LewAllen,Candice Mack(12),Sara Barron(12),Taylor Timko(10)) 
 4.  Zeeland West               4:06.96 
   (Lindsay Ross,Megan Kraker(12),Cassidy Proce,Rachele Schulist(12)) 
 5.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   4:07.87 
   (Jaclyn Goble,Mary Konsoer-Rose(12),Anna Lee Konsoer-Rose,Olivia McLean) 
 6.  Coopersville               4:10.84 
   (Ashley Vronko,Quiana Cornelius,Alana Layton,Catrina Cornelius(10)) 
 7.  DeWitt                     4:11.57 
   (Tori Desira(12),Madison Slater,DeAnna Majors,Audrey Koenigsknecht(12) ) 
 8.  Lansing Waverly            4:15.52 
   (Erin Pete,Sylvia Maxwell(12),Alexis Smith.,Chante Roberts(10)) 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               3:59.05 
   (Mallory Myler(11),Liz Mullen,Nicole Urbank,Paige Patterson(11)) 
 2.  East Grand Rapids          4:00.08 
   (Jessie Baloga(12),Mckayley Gourley(10),Kassidy Clark(12),Lily Clifford(12)) 
 3.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                             4:04.53 
   (Sarah LewAllen,Candice Mack(12),Sara Barron(12),Taylor Timko(10)) 
 4.  Zeeland West               4:06.96 
   (Lindsay Ross,Megan Kraker(12),Cassidy Proce,Rachele Schulist(12)) 
 5.  Chelsea                    4:07.32 
   (Grace Sauers,Victoria Collins,Rachel Yordanich(9 ),Danielle Dahl(12)) 
 6.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   4:07.87 
   (Jaclyn Goble,Mary Konsoer-Rose(12),Anna Lee Konsoer-Rose,Olivia McLean) 
 7.  Mt. Pleasant               4:08.00 
   (Grace Horton,Degen Gembarowski,Micheala Bundy(12),Lexi Mielke(12)) 
 8.  Warren Regina              4:10.60 
   (Cassie Bloch(10),Colette Chapp,Alana Ballyntyne(12),Elizabeth Bloch(10)) 
 9.  Coopersville               4:10.84 
   (Ashley Vronko,Quiana Cornelius,Alana Layton,Catrina Cornelius(10)) 
10.  Detroit Country Day                                                 4:11.12 
11.  DeWitt                     4:11.57 
   (Tori Desira(12),Madison Slater,DeAnna Majors,Audrey Koenigsknecht(12) ) 
12.  Battle Creek Harper Creek                                           4:12.02 
13.  Hamilton                   4:12.40 
14.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       4:12.88 



‐16‐ 
 
15.  Lake Odessa Lakewood                                                4:13.93 
16.  Paw Paw                    4:15.10 
17.  Lansing Waverly            4:15.52 
   (Erin Pete,Sylvia Maxwell(12),Alexis Smith.,Chante Roberts(10)) 
18.  Williamston                4:15.78 
19.  St. Clair                  4:15.90 
20.  Ludington                  4:16.14 
21.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        4:16.19 
22.  Niles                      4:16.36 
23.  St. Joseph                 4:16.89 
24.  Lansing Sexton             4:17.53 
25.  Corunna                    4:22.37 
26.  Caro                       4:22.94 
27.  Detroit Osborn             4:45.97 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              9:56.76 
   (Lindsey Fox(9 ),Kat Jonker,Carolyn Muyskens,Julia Bos(11)) 
 2.  Corunna                   10:01.23 
   (Lauren Bohac,Elizabeth Watling,Kelsey Quinn,Brooke Bremer(11)) 
 3.  Allendale                 10:06.03 
   (Layne Corner,Hailey Ladner,Jozlyn Evans,Jordan Arsemault) 
 4.  St. Joseph                10:07.43 
   (Rachel Bendewald,Lauren Brower,Katie Bergman,Summer Lennartz) 
 5.  Alma                      10:09.44 
   (Hunter Gibbs,Briana Devine,Sami Humphrey(11),Tori Humphrey) 
 6.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                            10:14.19 
   (Jamie Hanson,Stephanie Rutila,Lauren McGrath,Christina Casali) 
 7.  Charlotte                 10:17.54 
   (Jen Hansen,Michaela Miller,Mikayla Skowronski,Andrea Garza) 
 8.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                              10:29.03 
   (Navica Colonna,Jessie Creech,Allison Silverman,Anna Haritos(10)) 
 9.  Warren Regina             10:57.26 
   (Christina Ridella(10),Brigette Louwers,Jennifer Reno,Stephanie Latos) 
10.  Detroit Osborn              NF 
   (Claudette Brookins,Allysen Vany,Tianna Hubbard,Parker Octaviea) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 
 1.  East Grand Rapids          9:20.94 
   (Kassidy Clark(12),Becca Solberg(9 ),Mckayley Gourley(10),Jessie Baloga(12)) 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               9:33.73 
   (Olivia. Hauser,Liz Mullen,Ellayna. Iaquaniello,Nicole Urbank) 
 3.  Hamilton                   9:34.44 
   (Cathy Coryell(11),Brandi Tidd,Emily Oren(12),Molly Oren(11)) 
 4.  Spring Lake                9:44.35 
   (Halle Billinghurst,Ashley Warner,Brittany Beeler(11),Cory Cook(12)) 
 5.  DeWitt                     9:44.76 
   (Lauren Rademacher(12),Jordan Lee(09),Shelby Waterson(09),Kayla Hanses(12)) 
 6.  Chelsea                    9:46.49 
   (Elaine Johnson(12),Artemis Eyster(9 ),Maria Osentoski,Danielle Dahl(12)) 
 7.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   9:47.36 
   (Mary Kostielney(10),Angela Ottenwess,Taylor Sterenberg,Clara Cullen(11)) 
 8.  Richland Gull Lake         9:50.59 
   (Kylee Chaffin,Sierra Coay,Jovi Fell,Leah Coonrod(11)) 
 9.  St. Clair                  9:53.19 
   (Goldie Bruehan(10),Lauren Zens,Kayla Balfour(12),Jessica Tippie(12)) 
10.  Remus Chippewa Hills                                                9:54.56 
   (Megan O'Neil(10),Kylie Schafer,Larissa Umberlby,Emily Starck) 
11.  Plainwell                 10:00.46 
   (Mallory Comerford,Haley Betts,Rachel Buck,Cara Minto) 
12.  Croswell-Lexington                                                 10:05.77 
   (Abigail Bringard(10),Sydney Catton,Chelsea Phillips,Taylor Regan) 
13.  Zeeland East              10:07.49 
   (Heather Zeerip,Taylor Dannenberg,McKenna VanDoornik,Danielle Groendyk) 
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14.  Otsego                    10:07.88 
   (Carly Drobny,Grace Nord,Paige Koshar,Maggie Rickstad) 
15.  Caro                      10:15.72 
   (Erika Roe,Monica Ellicott,Andrea Messing,Casey Hadaway(09)) 
16.  Cadillac                  10:23.34 
   (Mikayla Cross,Joleen Augustat,Haley Luduiksen,Britta Patterson) 
 
                              FINAL              
 
 1.  East Grand Rapids          9:20.94 
   (Kassidy Clark(12),Becca Solberg(9 ),Mckayley Gourley(10),Jessie Baloga(12)) 
 2.  Dearborn Divine Child                                               9:33.73 
   (Olivia. Hauser,Liz Mullen,Ellayna Iaquaniello,Nicole Urbank) 
 3.  Hamilton                   9:34.44 
   (Cathy Coryell(11),Brandi Tidd,Emily Oren(12),Molly Oren(11)) 
 4.  Spring Lake                9:44.35 
   (Halle Billinghurst,Ashley Warner,Brittany Beeler(11),Cory Cook(12)) 
 5.  DeWitt                     9:44.76 
   (Lauren Rademacher(12),Jordan Lee(09),Shelby Waterson(09),Kayla Hanses(12)) 
 6.  Chelsea                    9:46.49 
   (Elaine Johnson(12),Artemis Eyster(9 ),Maria Osentoski,Danielle Dahl(12)) 
 7.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                   9:47.36 
   (Mary Kostielney(10),Angela Ottenwess,Taylor Sterenberg,Clara Cullen(11)) 
 8.  Richland Gull Lake         9:50.59 
   (Kylee Chaffin,Sierra Coay,Jovi Fell,Leah Coonrod(11)) 
 9.  St. Clair                  9:53.19 
   (Goldie Bruehan(10),Lauren Zens,Kayla Balfour(12),Jessica Tippie(12)) 
10.  Remus Chippewa Hills                                                9:54.56 
   (Megan O'Neil(10),Kylie Schafer,Larissa Umberlby,Emily Starck) 
11.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              9:56.76 
   (Lindsey Fox(9 ),Kat Jonker,Carolyn Muyskens,Julia Bos(11)) 
12.  Plainwell                 10:00.46 
   (Mallory Comerford,Haley Betts,Rachel Buck,Cara Minto) 
13.  Corunna                   10:01.23 
   (Lauren Bohac,Elizabeth Watling,Kelsey Quinn,Brooke Bremer(11)) 
14.  Croswell-Lexington                                                 10:05.77 
   (Abigail Bringard(10),Sydney Catton,Chelsea Phillips,Taylor Regan) 
15.  Allendale                 10:06.03 
   (Layne Corner,Hailey Ladner,Jozlyn Evans,Jordan Arsemault) 
16.  St. Joseph                10:07.43 
   (Rachel Bendewald,Lauren Brower,Katie Bergman,Summer Lennartz) 
17.  Zeeland East              10:07.49 
   (Heather Zeerip,Taylor Dannenberg,McKenna VanDoornik,Danielle Groendyk) 
18.  Otsego                    10:07.88 
   (Carly Drobny,Grace Nord,Paige Koshar,Maggie Rickstad) 
19.  Alma                      10:09.44 
   (Hunter Gibbs,Briana Devine,Sami Humphrey(11),Tori Humphrey) 
20.  Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                                            10:14.19 
   (Jamie Hanson,Stephanie Rutila,Lauren McGrath,Christina Casali) 
21.  Caro                      10:15.72 
   (Erika Roe,Monica Ellicott,Andrea Messing,Casey Hadaway(09)) 
22.  Charlotte                 10:17.54 
   (Jen Hansen,Michaela Miller,Mikayla Skowronski,Andrea Garza) 
23.  Cadillac                  10:23.34 
   (Mikayla Cross,Joleen Augustat,Haley Luduiksen,Britta Patterson) 
24.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                              10:29.03 
   (Navica Colonna,Jessie Creech,Allison Silverman,Anna Haritos(10)) 
25.  Warren Regina             10:57.26 
   (Christina Ridella(10),Brigette Louwers,Jennifer Reno,Stephanie Latos) 
26.  Detroit Osborn              NF 
   (Claudette Brookins,Allysen Vany,Tianna Hubbard,Parker Octaviea) 


